Mr. Paul Davis, P.E.

City of Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Drive
Rochester Hills, Michigan 48302

Subject:
Adams Road Relocation Project, Modification Request, Final Contract Value

Adjustment.

Bear Mr. Davis:

This correspondence documents our understanding of the verbal agreement for the
additional $50,000 fee to complete the Adams Road Relocation final design
documents. This amount covers services related to a number of issues that were
discussed in our meeting of February 22, 2008. Attached is an updated cost
summary of the completed work, reflecting the additional Engineering Scope.

The final adjusted contract values for this agreement are:
$1,068,754.47

$ 50,000.00
$1,118,754.47

Current Contract Value:
Additional Fee
Total Contract Value:

If you have any questions, please contact Ed Adamczyk at 216-781-6177 or Mike
Halwani at 313-965- 8436.

ARCADIS appreciates the opportunity to serve the City of Rochester Hifls on this
important project.

Sincerely,

ARCADIS G&M of Michigan, LLC

Edward J.Adlczyk, P.E. : :

Project Manager

Copies:

M. Halwani — ARCADIS, Detroit

Imagine the result

ARCADIS G&AM of Michigan, LLC

Cadiltac Tower

G5 Cadillac Square, Suite 2719
Detroit

Michigan 48226

Tel 313 965 8436

Fax 313 965 8207

www.arcadis-us.com

TRANSPORTATION

Date:
15 June 2006

Contact:

Edward J. Adamczyk,
P.E.

Phone:

216 781 6177

Ernail:
eadamcayk@arcadis-
us.com

Qur ref:

NOROHO1201B1



CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
ADAMS ROAD RELQCATION
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Activity Description

Labor

ARCADIS

Total Hours | Direct Labor Overhead Profit
PM PE | ENG| QA |CADD| CL Total Fee
[ Time Expended
Final Design Subtotals 40 201 142 22 74 3 482 $12, 544 $22,144 35,203 $39,891
Updates Plans to relflect
1 MDOT As-built. 4 24 20 8 1 57 $1,385 $2 444 $574 $4,403
Updates / Medification per
2 Grand Sakwa Project. 4 46 30 12 10 102 $2,754 $4.861 $1.142 $8,757
Update Plans to include
Grand Sakwa Project and
water and sewer in the
3 city of Rochester Hills 53 54 60 0 16 0 138 $£3,296 $5.818 $1,367 $10,481
Revise Plans to change
Forester Square
connaction X-section fram
4 Cancrete 1o HMA. 8 20 12 4 4 48 $1,458 $2,574 $605 54,637
5 ROW Issue involvements | 4 26 2 18 438 $1,247 $2,201 $517 $3,965
Retaining Wall Design
6 (Leach) 8 23 10 2 10 2 55 $1,523 $2,688 $632 54,842
7 Traii way alignment 4 8 10 2 10 34 $882 $1,558 $366 $2,806
Subs
Mansell Asscciates
1 {partial} $7,000
Construction Services
k] Bidding Assistance (L.8.) 23,109
Total $50,000

6/15/2006



